PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3529821

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANK-OLAF MAEHLING	06/30/2015
RONNY SONDJAJA	07/29/2015
BRIAN HESS	07/30/2015
JULIEN COUET	08/10/2015
DENNIS THONG	07/31/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evonik Oil Additives GmbH
Street Address:	Kirschenallee
City:	Darmstadt
State/Country:	Germany
Postal Code:	64293

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14763309

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: mvukovic@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	456151US106PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARA VUKOVIC
SIGNATURE:	/Mara Vukovic/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2015

Total Attachments: 10

source=456151USASSN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036585 FRAME: 0878

503483196

purce=456151USASSN#page2.tif	
purce=456151USASSN#page3.tif	
purce=456151USASSN#page4.tif	
purce=456151USASSN#page5.tif	
purce=456151USASSN#page6.tif	
purce=456151USASSN#page7.tif	
purce=456151USASSN#page8.tif	
purce=456151USASSN#page9.tif	
purce=456151USASSN#page10.tif	

PATENT REEL: 036585 FRAME: 0879

MARCH AND

Page 1 of 2

Assignment of Application

	JA of Darmstadt, Gerr		
	ow Grove, PA, United		
Dr. Julien COUET o	of Darmstadt, Germany	and	
Dr. Dennis THONG	of Singapore, Singapo	ore	
		<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			, respe
have invented certain new and useful im		TI OW IMPROVER WIT	'H BROAD
have invented certain new and useful im	or property ANE	OF ENDS THEREOF	II BROTTO
APPLICABILITY IN MINERAL DIES	EL, BIODIESEL ANI	BLENDS THEREOF	
(Application No. 14/763,309	, filed	July 24, 2015	
WHEREAS, EVONIK OIL ADDI			

COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	June	30,2015	Than	L- Olof le	,
_	<i></i>		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Frank-Ólaf MAEHLING	
Date: _					
			(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Ronny SONDJAJA	
Date: _					
			(Signature of Inventor)	Brian HESS	
Date: _					
			(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Julien COUET	
Date: _					
			(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Dennis THONG	
Date: _					
			(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Dr. Frank-Olaf MAEHLING of Man	nnheim,	Germany,	
	Dr. Ronny SONDJAJA of Darmstac	dt, Gern	nany,	
	Brian HESS of Willow Grove, PA,	United	States,	
	Dr. Julien COUET of Darmstadt, G	ermany	and	
	Dr. Dennis THONG of Singapore, S	Singapo	re	
				, respectively
have invented certai	in new and useful improvements in:	COLD	FLOW IMPROVER WITH BROAD	
APPLICABILITY I	IN MINERAL DIESEL, BIODIESE	L AND	BLENDS THEREOF	
(Application No. 1			July 24, 2015), and
WHEREAS, _E	EVONIK OIL ADDITIVES GMBH	[
			usiness at: Kirschenallee, 64293 Darmst	tadt, Germany is

COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
 Date:	rg 01.805	(Signature of Inventor) Dr. Frank-Olaf MAEHLING	
Date:		(Signature of fiventor) Dr. Ronny SONDJAJA	
Date:		(Signature of Inventor) Brian HESS	
Date:		(Signature of Inventor) Dr. Julien COUET	
Date:		(Signature of Inventor) Dr. Dennis THONG	
		(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Dr. Ronny SONDJA	JA of Darmstadt, Gerr	nany,	
Brian HESS of Wille	w Grove, PA, United	States,	
Dr. Julien COUET o	f Darmstadt, Germany	and	
Dr. Dennis THONG	of Singapore, Singapo	ore	
			, respectively
	COLF		RROAD
have invented certain new and useful imp			BROAD
APPLICABILITY IN MINERAL DIESI	EL, BIODIESEL AND	BLENDS THEREOF	
(Application No. 14/763,309	, filed	July 24, 2015), and

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in a be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Dr. Frank-Olaf MAEHLING
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Dr. Ronny SONDJAJA
Date: July 30, 2015	Bui f. Gen
1	(Signature of Inventor) Brian HESS
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Dr. Julien COUET
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Dr. Dennis THONG
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Brian HESS of Willow Grove, PA, United States,	
Dr. Julien COUET of Darmstadt, Germany and	
Dr. Dennis THONG of Singapore, Singapore	
	·
	_, respectively
ave invented certain new and useful improvements in: COLD FLOW IMPROVER WITH BROAD	
APPLICABILITY IN MINERAL DIESEL, BIODIESEL AND BLENDS THEREOF	
Application No. 14/763,309 , filed July 24, 2015), and
WHEREAS, EVONIK OIL ADDITIVES GMBH	
	Dr. Dennis THONG of Singapore, Singapore Dr. Dennis THONG of Singapore, Singapore Singapore COLD FLOW IMPROVER WITH BROAD PPLICABILITY IN MINERAL DIESEL, BIODIESEL AND BLENDS THEREOF

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Dr. Frank-Olaf MAEHLING
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Dr. Ronny SONDJAJA
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Brian HESS
Date: 10.08 2015	Att his.
7,77	(Signature of Inventor) Dr. Julien COUET
Date:	,
	(Signature of Inventor) Dr. Dennis THONG
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

07/09

É	Dr. Ronny SONDJAJ	HLING of Mannheim, Germany, JA of Darmstadt, Germany,	
S:		ow Grove, PA, United States,	
		f Darmstadt, Germany and	
		of Singapore, Singapore	
 		,	respectivel
		COLD ELOW IMPROVED WITH PROAD	
		provements in: COLD FLOW IMPROVER WITH BROAD	
APPL	ICABILITY IN MINERAL DIESE	EL, BIODIESEL AND BLENDS THEREOF	
(Appl	ication No. 14/763,309	, filedJuly 24, 2015), an
,	WHEREAS, EVONIK OIL ADDIT	CIVES GMRH	
	_ .	They having a place of business at: Kirschenallee, 64293 Darmstadt.	

OTHER ASSIGNEE

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: I desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Frank-Olaf MAEHLING	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Ronny SONDJAJA	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Brian HESS	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Julien COUET	
Date:	31.07-2015			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Dennis THONG	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

07/09

PATENT REEL: 036585 FRAME: 0889